File No.I-12011/14/2020-RMC Dte

भारत सरकार जल शक्ति मंत्रालय जल संसाधन नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग केंद्रीय जल आयोग नदी प्रबन्धसमन्वयनिदेशालय



Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Dept. of Water Resources, RD&GR Central Water Commission River Management Co-ordination Dte.

Dated: 03.08.2021,

Subject: RTI application under Right to information Act, 2005.of Shri Vignesh, Tamil Nadu-reg.

Online RTI application Registration No: CWCND/R/T/21/00074, dated 27.07.2021 of Shri Vignesh, 110, Vinayagar Kovil Street, Madurapuri, Alagapuri, Periyakulam, Theni, Tamil Nadu, PIN-625523 which has been transferred to the CPIOs of three wings (D&R, WP&P and RM) vide letter no. A-49012/8/2021/RTI/287, dated 28.07.2021 of the Under Secretary & Nodal Officer, RTI Cell, CWC, after the same was received and electronically transferred from MOWR, RD & GR, New Delhi vide Reference No: MOWRC/R/E/21/00285, dated 27.07.2021, to provide the information sought under RTI Act, 2005 to the applicant. The aforesaid RTI application was received in this RMC Directorate under RM Wing, CWC, New Delhi on **28.07.2021.**

In this regard, the desired information is not available in RM Wing (HQ), in respect to RTI application.

The above application is further transferred under section 5(4) of the the RTI Act, 2005 with the request that the available information in respect to the application, if any, may please be provided directly to the applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully

(Deepak Kumar)
Director & CPIO

Phone No: 011-29583211/3213 e-Mail ID: rmdte@nic.in

To

- 1. The SE (Co-ordination) & CPIO, MSO, Bengaluru, CWC.
- 2. The SE (Co-ordination) & CPIO, C&SRO, Coimbatore, CWC.

Copy for kind information

i. The Under Secretary & Nodal Officer, RTI Cell, 4th Floor(S), CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.

File No.I-12011/14/2020-RMC Dte

ii. Shri Vignesh, 110, Vinayagar Kovil Street, Madurapuri, Alagapuri, Periyakulam, Theni, Tamil Nadu, PIN-625523

द्वितीय तल(दक्षिण), सेवा भवन राम कृष्ण पुरम, नई दिल्ली -110066 दूरभाष: 011-29583211, ई मेल: rmdte@nic.in

♦ जल संरक्षण-स्रक्षित भविष्य ♦



2nd Floor(South), Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 Tel: 011-29583211,

E-mail: rmdte-at-nic.in

Conserve Water- Save Life

Most Immediate
RTI Matter

No. A-49012/8/2021/RTI/287
Government of India
Central Water Commission
RTI Cell

4th Floor (S), CWC Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram New Delhi-110066

Date: 28.07.2021

Sub :- RTI Application Under RTI Act 2005 of Shri Vignesh, 110, Vinayagar Kovil Street, Madurapuri, Alagapuri, Periyakulam, Theni, Tamilnadu, Pin-625523.

A copy of above RTI application Regd. No. CWCND/R/T/21/00074 dated 27/07/2021 is transferred to you for taking necessary action under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

You are requested to kindly furnish the desired information directly to the applicant within the stipulated period under the RTI Act, 2005. In case the information asked for by the applicant also pertains to some other CPIO(s) or to some other Ministry (ies)/ Department(s), the same may also be transferred to him/them under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

(Prerana Neeraj Mohan) Under Secretary Tel: 011-2958 3315

Encl:-As above.

To,

- 1. Director (WP&PC) & CPIO, 3th Floor, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (RMCD) & CPIO, CWC, 2nd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi,
- 3. Director (D&R) & CPIO, CWC, 4th Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy,

Shri Vignesh, 110, Vinayagar Kovil Street, Madurapuri, Alagapuri, Periyakulam, Theni, Tamilnadu, Pin-625523.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

CWCND/R/T/21/00074 Registration No.:

Date of 27/07/2021

Receipt:

Transferred From:

Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation on

27/07/2021 With Reference Number: MOWRC/R/E/21/00285

Remarks: For necessary action please

Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority

Language English

Type of Receipt: of Request

Name: Vignesh Gender: Male

110, Vinayagar Kovil Street, Madurapuri, Alagapuri, Periyakulam, Theni, Address:

Pin:625523

Country: India State: Tamilnadu

Mobile No. +91-

Phone No.: : 9952144646

Email: smartvigneshwaran@gmail.com

Education Graduate Status(Rural/Urban):

Status:

Details not provided Letter Details not Letter No. :

Date: provided

Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian

Poverty Line?: Status

0 (RTI fee is received by Ministry of Water Resources, Payment Mode of Amount Paid: River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (original Gateway **Payment**

recipient))

Does it concern the life No(Normal) Request or Liberty of a Person . Pertains to

Information Sought: 1. Karnataka government has completed the construction of a Dam in the stream of Markandeya river which orginates from Karnataka and flows into Tamilnadu Pennaiyaru river. When did the Karnataka government applied for the approval to

construct the dam. When did the construction started and When it was completed.

2. Whether Tamilnadu government consent was received according to the Interstate River Water Disputes Act of 1956. If so, provide the copy of the concerned

documents.

3. Whether the Karnataka government has undermined the Supreme Court direction about getting necessary permission from the riparian states which the river flows. On what are all the basis the Union Jal Shakthi ministry gave the approval to construct the dam.

4. Whether the Tribunal has been formed according to the direction of the Supreme Court in the case filed by Tamil Nadu during 2019. If so, When did the Tribunal was formed. Porvide us the information about the members of the Tribunal.

- 5. Whether reply has been sent to the letter written by Tamil Nadu government to Jal Shakthi Minstry. If so, furnish the copy of the letter.
- 6. Whether the Karnataka government has applied to construct various check dams on the stream of Thenpennaiyaru which orginates from Karnatka and flows into Thenpennaiyaru. If so, what are the places Karnataka planned to construct the dams. Provided us the copy of the application.
- 1. Karnataka government has completed the construction of a Dam in the stream of Markandeya river which orginates from Karnataka and flows into Tamilnadu Pennaiyaru river. When did the Karnataka government applied for the approval to construct the dam. When did the construction started and When it was completed.
- 2. Whether Tamilnadu government consent was received according to the Interstate River Water Disputes Act of 1956. If so, provide the copy of the concerned documents.
- 3. Whether the Karnataka government has undermined the Supreme Court direction about getting necessary permission from the riparian states which the river flows. On what are all the basis the Union Jal Shakthi ministry gave the approval to construct the dam.

Original RTI Text: construct the dam.

- 4. Whether the Tribunal has been formed according to the direction of the Supreme Court in the case filed by Tamil Nadu during 2019. If so, When did the Tribunal was formed. Porvide us the information about the members of the Tribunal.
- 5. Whether reply has been sent to the letter written by Tamil Nadu government to Jal Shakthi Minstry. If so, furnish the copy of the letter.
- 6. Whether the Karnataka government has applied to construct various check dams on the stream of Thenpennaiyaru which orginates from Karnatka and flows into Thenpennaiyaru. If so, what are the places Karnataka planned to construct the dams. Provided us the copy of the application.

